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Antenatal care:

- The quality of care received at the antenatal stage of the journey is generally rated highly by service users (receiving a net
satisfaction score of 78% ) and this is consistent across different council areas

- Parking availability and choice of location receive low rating scores (-8% and 21% net satisfaction scores respectively)

- The Horton is being used for routine antenatal care by Cherwell residents; for example, 42% of Cherwell residents that had a
hospital appointment with a consultant attended the Horton for the appointment

Labour & Birth:

journey - Nearly half, 47%, of service users were moved during their labour and half of service users identified at least one incident during
their labour, with a shortage of staff and parking difficulties occurring most often

Service user

- Cleanliness (net satisfaction score 77%) and staff competence (net satisfaction score 72%) are scored highly whereas staff
availability (net satisfaction score 40%), continuity of care (net satisfaction score 38%) and parking practicalities (net satisfaction
score 19% for availability and -16% for cost) are rated poorly by service users

Postnatal care:

- Service users rated cleanliness and hygiene highly (net satisfaction score 74%) in postnatal care, but were least satisfied with the
continuity of care (net satisfaction score 20%) and emotional support received (30%)

- )

Notes: There were just 9 service user responses from Stratford-upon-Avon so
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The quality of antenatal care is highly rated by service users. Cherwell is particularly well- Antenatal care

regarded for continuity of antenatal care

JOURNEY | ANTENATAL CARE | RATINGS
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Q. Thinking about your experience of antenatal care during your most recent pregnancy, please rate each of the following

Base: All service users (1,013)
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When asked about their postnatal experiences, residents of all council areas disagreed that it
was easy for visitors to park and for other children to visit. Cherwell and South
Northamptonshire residents reported significantly less satisfaction with ease of visitor travel

Postnatal care

JOURNEY | POSTNATAL CARE | RATINGS

Q. Thinking about your experience and the care you received after giving birth,
please indicate the extent to which you agree with each of these statements on a % of service users selecting strongly agree + agree by area

scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is strongly disagree and 5 is strongly agree. % strongly

South Vale of West S. Northam-
Zga;?; /75(:;6;?/?08 users (1,013) Cherwell Oxford City ~ Oxfordshire White Horse Oxfordshire  ptonshire
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 8|0 0 (321) (191) (163) (148) (118) (63)
%
| was treated with respect and dignity 76 76% 74% 73% 79% 74% 7%
I had confidence and trust in the staff caring for me 69% 70% 73% 7% 75% 75%
| felt informed and involved Q 3 . 3 . 3
in decisions about my care 63% 66% 62% % 66% 55%
I was given enough information and explanation 59% 58% 62% 65% 58% 63%
My partner and family were able i 7 i . Q 9
to be with me as much as | wanted I St g SR g2 2L
| was confident that all healthcare staff treating i . i . Q 9
me knew about my medical history ) e e SR et ST
Healthcare staff were with me enough i 7 i . . .
to stop me feeling worried I I i AL e 1)
It was easy for people to travel to visit me 32% 58% 48% 54% 41% 27%
My other children were able to come . . . . . .
and visit me if | wanted them to A0 S v g e )
It was easy for people to park to visit me 21% 19% 26% 18% 20% 18%
Source: Pragma Maternity Services Online Survey March 2019 Notes: There were just 9 service user responses from Stratford-upon-Avon so
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At a general level, those living further from obstetric services have lower levels of satisfaction
Decision-making

with the choice available to them. By area, dissatisfaction is most profound for Cherwell and dP

South Northamptonshire, indicating impact of the Horton downgrade on service perceptions
I not satisfied I satisfied

DECISION MAKING | SATISFACTION

Q. How satisfied were you with the following factors? Please rate on a 1-5 scale,
with 5 being highly satisfied Net score (sum of highly satisfied + satisfied minus very dissatisfied + dissatisfied)
Base: All service users (1,013
( ) Cherwell  Oxford Cit South Vale of West  S.Northam-|  MNear Far from
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. Net score
Level of choice as
to where | gave birth e 1% 54% 45% 62% 60% 2% 49% 35%
Support received in
choosing where to give birth 30% 52% 47% 63% 64% 36% 53% 45%
On reflection, the choice made
h to give birth 68 48% 75% 71% 82% 68% 64% 2% 64%
on wnere
Source: Pragma Maternity Services Online Survey March 2019 Notes: There were just 9 service user responses from Stratford-upon-Avon so
throughout the report, these responses are counted in the totals but not 4/4
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